1/18/2017

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13647256&folderid=1

900388289

12/12/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MicroGreen Polymers Micro	Green Polymers, Inc.	01/08/2014	Corporation: WASHINGTON
	(01)		

vek 1/19/17

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	llihi, LLC	
Street Address:	9615 Grand Ronde Rd.	
City:	Grand Ronde	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97347	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word	Mark
Registration Number:	3747709	AD-AIR	
Registration Number:	4101828	IN CYCLE	
Registration Number:	4377317	IN CYCLE	
Registration Number:	4010281	INCYCLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6167421010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6167421010

Email:

trademarks@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name:

Mary C. Bonnema, McGarry Bair PC 32 Market Avenue SW, Suite 500

Address Line 1:

Grand Panida MICHIGAN 40503

Address Line 4:

Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary C. Bonnema
SIGNATURE:	/Mary C. Bonnema/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=G1051862#page1.tif

2/3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0208

source=G1051862#page2.tif	
source=G1051862#page3.tif	
source=G1051869#page1.tif	
source=G1051869#page2.tif	
source=G1051869#page3.tif	
source=G1051868#page1.tif	
Lance to the second sec	

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Daren Nitz 206-409-3178 B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) daren@freevectoradvisors.com			g: 01/15/2015 g: 08:44:00 AM : 2015-015-3753-2		
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Daren Nitz 206-409-3178 Free Vector Law Group LLC PO Box 1884 Snohomish WA USA 98291-1884		Lapse Date	: 01/15/	2020	
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (us	e exact, full name; do not omit,			R FILING OFFICE USE s name); if any part of the Ir	
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	and provide the Individual Debt	or information in item 10 of th	ne Financing St	atement Addendum (Form U	CC1Ad)
Microgreen Polymers, Inc.					
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY Arlingto	n	STATE WA	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
DR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME		NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
			nama /2a ar 2h)	\
	GNOR SECURED PARTY): Pro	vide only <u>one</u> Secured Party	name (sa oi si		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	GNOR SECURED PARTY): Pro	vide only <u>one</u> Secured Party	name (sa or sc		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Ilihi, LLC	GNOR SECURED PARTY): Pro			NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Ilihi, LLC 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS	FIRST PERSONA CITY Grand R	AL NAME	ADDITIO		SUFFIX COUNTRY USA
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Ilihi, LLC 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	city Grand R eral: erest in the follow ny right, title or it ently existing or h ecounts, chattel pageneral intangibl	conde ving property no interest, and wh hereafter created aper (whether to	state OR ow or he erever led or acquangible cossession	POSTAL CODE reafter owned becated or deementaried, including or electronic), does, investment p	oy the ed s, withou ocument croperty,

InternTiRADEMARKial Administrators (IACA) REEL: 005961 FRAME 5-025-0753-2

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

containing such books and records, claims, contracts and contract rights, and all other goods not otherwise subject to a security interest (except as set forth in the Subordination Agreement if even date herewith); (ii) patents and patent applications including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed in the Company's patents and patent applications, and (i) the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of those patents and patent applications, (ii) all income, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to those patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and (iv) all rights corresponding to those rights throughout the world;

(iii) trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and trade styles, service marks, service mark registrations and service mark applications of the Company, and (i) renewals or extensions of those marks, registrations, applications, names and styles, (ii) all income, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable with respect to marks, registrations, applications, names and styles, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and (iv) all rights corresponding to those rights throughout the world, and the goodwill of the Company's business connected therewith and symbolized thereby; and

(iv) copyrights and copyright registrations and applications of the Company, and (i) renewals, extensions and continuations of those copyrights, registrations and applications, (ii) all income, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to those copyrights, registrations and applications, including without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and (iv) all rights corresponding to those rights throughout the world;

TRADEMARK REEL: 005961 FRAM 5025-3753-2

- 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:
- (v) commercial tort claims now existing, specifically including claims against Grow Plastics, Michael Waggoner, any of his affiliates arising from the establishment of a competing organization utilizing information and intellectual property of Grantor;
- (vi) an assignment of the leasehold interests of Grantor in all real property; and
- (vii) to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing and all collateral security and Supporting Obligations (as now or hereafter defined in the UCC) given by any Person and any items directly substituted therefor as replacements with respect to any of the foregoing.

TRADEMARK
PAGE 3 OF 3 REEL: 005961 FRAME 5-025-2753-2

Washington State Department of Licensing Uniform Commercial Code Debtor Information Search Report

.

Search number: 2016-102-5626-3S

Name as provided:

Organization: Ilihi (Secured Party)

Name searched:

Organization: ILIHI

Lien type searched: All Lien status searched: All

Search limited by:

Search logic used: Standard

Report: 4/11/2016 1:39:27 PM

Through date: 4/10/2016

Copies:

Certification:

The filing office certifies that the attached list (and copies, if any) is a true and exact representation of all financing statements and non-UCC liens for the name searched, as filed with the Department of Licensing, Uniform Commercial Code Program, as of the through date shown above. But a limited search may not reveal all records of the name searched and the searcher bears the risk of relying on such a search.

Pat Kohler, Director, Department of Licensing

TRADEMARK
PAGE 1 OF 3 REEL: 005961 FRAME 6 1 024 5626-38

1 of 2

Initial Financing Statement File Number: 2014-008-4478-6

Date and time filed: 1/8/2014 10:44:00 AM

Lapse date: 01/08/2019

(D) M crogreen Polymers, Inc.

Arlington, WA USA

(S) Ilihi, LLC

Grand Ronde, OR USA

History:

Type of Record	Date & Time Filed	File#	#PGS
I ni t i al	1/8/2014 10:44:00 AM	2014-008-4478-6	1

2 of 2

Initial Financing Statement File Number: 2015-015-3753-2

Date and time filed: 1/15/2015 8:44:00 AM

Lapse date: 01/15/2020

(D) M crogreen Polymers, Inc.

Arlington, WA USA

(S) Ilihi, LLC

Grand Ronde, OR USA

History:

Type of Record	Date & Time Filed	File#	#PGS
Initial	1/15/2015 8:44:00 AM	2015-015-3753-2	1

Entity Name:

MICROGREEN POLYMERS, INC. KRISHNA NADELLA 7220 201ST ST NE ARLINGTON WA 98223

U.B.I. Number: 602 233 311

STATEMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE DISSOLUTION

In accordance with the Revised Code of Washington (RCW) the above entity is hereby administratively January 04, 2016 lissolved as of
This action was taken due to the failure of the entity to file a required report within the time set forth
by law.
A copy of this statement is on file in this office.
Office of the Secretary of State
Corporations & Charities Division
PO Box 40234
Olympia, Washington 98504-0234
(360) 725-0377

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 12/12/2016